Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Winmark International, Inc.		05/27/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Therapak Corporation
Street Address:	1801 Highland Avenue
Internal Address:	Unit L
City:	Duarte
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91010
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2496852	THERAPAK
Registration Number:	2472188	TEARTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 6267959900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

Signature:	/D. Bruce Prout/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Bruce Prout
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34681/T596

TRADEMARK REEL: 003370 FRAME: 0107

900055757

139% HJ

Date:	08/15/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=34641 trademark assignment#page source=34641 trademark assignment#page	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003370 FRAME: 0108

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WINMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 3579 East Foothill Blvd., No. 314, Pasadena, California USA ("ASSIGNOR" herein), is the owner of the following marks as evidenced by their registrations in the respective United States Trademark Office and the European Community registries:

<u>Mark</u> THERAPAK	<u>Reg No.</u> 2,496,852	<u>Registry</u> US	Reg. Date	Docket No.
THERAPAK TEARTECH	1440957 2,472,188	ECM US	Oct. 9, 2001 Dec. 17, 1999 July 24, 2001	

WHEREAS, THERAPAK CORPORATION, a California Corporation, having a place of business at 1801 Highland Avenue, Unit L, Duarte, California 91010 USA ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said marks and the above-identified registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and said registrations, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said marks, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect said marks and said registrations, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said marks and said registrations.

	WINMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC. (Assignor)
Date 5 22/06	By Think Name: Too M. GHES
STATE OF COLL (CONNIA) COUNTY OF LOS ANG BLOS	Print Name: Teod M. CHES Title: PRESIDENT
within instrument and acknowledged to me that h	ne Personally known to me lence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
•	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
PI NING CHEUNG COMM. #1657300 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires May 7, 2010	Signature of Notary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003370 FRAME: 0109

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 34641US/34641ECM/34681US

Date5(Z1(06	THERAPAK CORPORATION (Assignee) By
	President
STATE OF CACCETURES) COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
On wolf 27, 2006, before Public, personally appeared Todd M. Gates a satisfactory evidence) to be the person who acknowledged to me that he executed the same	e me Provide CHE CHE , Notary personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of ose name is subscribed to the within instrument and in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
PI NING CHEUNG COMM. #1657300 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary
My Comm. Expires May 7, 2010	Signature of Notary
DBP/djp	₽/
DJP PAS682230.1-*-05/17/06 4:11 PM	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/15/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003370 FRAME: 0110